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Seaford Town Councit

Finance & General Purposes Committe: Expenditure

Community Services Committee

Golf Course Committee

Total Committess

Agreed transfers from General
Reserves

Ear marked resarves

EMR 9022 External Officer support
EMR Golf Course Machinery

Transfer into reserves

Amount required to balance frem General reserves

Contingencies fund

Revenue Support Grant

Precept demand

Tax Base

Band D Council Tax

Council Tax Percentage increase

APPROVED

Budge! 201518

Summary

2041-12 201213 2013-14 2014-15 201415 2014-15 201415 2015-2016
Actual  Actual  Agctual Final  Actualto Projected Variance Budget
Budget 30/09/14 Cutturn
353,457 339,186 281,038 3706565 261,217 4446590 73936 377,002
Income 29,450 30639 27,771 19,449 40,054 27,990 7,477 11.504
Net 324,007 308547 263267 351,206 211,163 416,600 -66458 365498
Expenditure 318,666 290,223 304,869 333,712 130,816 301,390 32,322 324,722
Income 127,417 126,121 126777 120,965 126,850 144,370 -23405 152,011
pet 191,248 164,102 178,092 242747 3,066 157,020 55727 {72710
Expenditure 244,099 247,047 234,241 454,444 203,873 363,199 91,245 653,030
lacome 333,121 300,177 275,504 480,153 245386 206,740 183,443 594,880
Net -88,022 -53,130 -41,263 -25709 -41,513 66,459 -92,168 58,150
Expenditire 916,221 876,456 820148 1158811 585006 1,100175% 46,632 1,354,754
Income 489,988 456,937 430,052 620,567 412,290 469,100 152,631 758,395
Nat 426,233 419,519 390,096 538,244 173,616 640,079 102,899 596,358
Splash Point -8,670
Centenary Clock -2,800
Budgetted transfer -19,2568
Loan to Golf Club EMR -58,150
Professional support -2,000
Purchase of new machine -8,673
Total transfers 0 1] 0 [ 1] -41,401 -58,160
19,258
-41,176
18,217
Net post Reserve transfers 426,233 419,519 390,096 557,502 173,616 557,502 698,678 556,425
-41,308 -35,112
516,194 521,313
9,114 9,204
56.64 56.64
0.00%




201
206
206
210
215
121

Seaford Town Council

SUMMARY

Administration
Premises Church Street
Premises Hurdis House
Civic Expenses

Grants

Seaford [n Bloom

Total Net Expenditure

Net Committee Requirement

Total Committee Expenditure
Total Committee Income
Transfer tof{from) Earmarked Reserve

Net Committee Requirement .

APPROVED

Budget 2015/16

Finance and GP Commitiee

2011-12 201213 2013-14 2014-15 2014-15 2014-15 201415 2015-2016

Actual Actual Actual Final Actualto Projected Varlance Budget
Budget  30/09/14 Qutturn

238,909 221,410 208,519 256,370 183,390 341,651 -85,281 258,925
42903 37,261 9,076 48,344 22,522 29,401 18,943 48,319
15,338 8,228 7,533 7,017 -12,021 21,156 -14,139 20,858
3,908 16,052 1,186 7,525 1,869 4,527 2,998 7,575
22,929 25,5986 28,109 31,950 20,495 29,937 949 29,821
20 0 844 0 -5,192 -10,072 10,072 0
324,007 308,547 253,267 351,206 211,163 416,600 -66,458 365,498
324,007 308,547 253,267 351,208 211,163 416,600 -66,458 365,498
353,457 339,186 281,038 370,655 254,217 444,590 -73,935 377,002
29,450 30,639 27,771 19,449 40,054 27,990 7477 11,604
324,007 308,547 253,267 351,206 211,163 416,600 -66,458 365,498




Seaford Town Council

Account Administration

Code

4000
4001
4002
4008
4010
4012
4013
4015
4100

4106
4106
4107
4110
4111
4112
4113
4114
4115
4116
4155
4156
4157
4180
4182
4184

4190
4199
4201
4270
4411

1049
1054
1069
1062
1068
1190

Cost Centre 201

Salaries & Wages
Employers NI

Employers Superannuation
Recruitment Costs

Staff Training

Staff Expenses

Members Expenses

Office Refreshments
Telecommunications

Postage

Stationery
Photacopier
Advertising & Publicity
Office Equipment
Subscriptions
Computer Support
Licence Fee
Insurance

Web Site
Professional Fees
Bank Charges

Audit Fees

Room Hire

Catering & Hospitality
Civic - other

Election Costs

Other Expenditure

Cleaning

Vehicle & Equipment Maintenance
VAT penalty and interest

Administration Expenditure

Income Postage recharge
income Other

Photocopying Income
Income Telephone Recharge
Income Stationery recharge
Interest Received

Administration Income

Net Expenditure over Income

APPROVED

Budget 2015/16

Finance and GP Committee

201112 201213 2013-14 2014-15 2014-15 2014-15 201416  2015-2016
Actual Actual Actual Final Actualto  Projected Variance  Budget
Budget  30/09/14 Qutturn
156,006 157,991 145,727 162,149 88,499 157 612 4,537 173,318
13,676 13,218 11,803 15,060 7.597 12,815 2,245 14,904
17,152 20,449 18,912 23,559 9,453 17,343 6,216 23,014
0 1,557 714 2,000 625 2,425 425 1,600
9919 1,617 3,875 5,000 3,318 6,546 -1,546 7,000
206 250 26 500 253 300 200 500
0 0 52 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 108 200 -260 150
3,978 3,502 4,146 4,250 1,555 2,500 1,750 2,500
1,681
1,396 1,481 2,375 1,069 1,600 775 1,000
2437 2,263 1,913 2,500 1,071 1,800 700 2,000
2,160 2,188 2,706 2,300 1,483 3,000 -700 2,300
333 213 20 200 684 1,918 -1,718 2,500
159 547 1,695 1,500 468 1,000 500 1,500
3,942 4,308 3,698 4,442 3,741 3,741 701 3,400
2,895 3,246 -1,441 3,520 961 1,000 2,520 3,620
0 35 35 35 21 56 -21 35
3,125 3,336 3,319 3,413 3,393 3,481 -68 3,414
799 980 180 1,800 108 283 1,517 420
3,580 2267 5100 12,000 61,410 80,500 -68,500 0
110 83 282 100 203 350 -250 500
8,780 2,229 2,700 3,900 -1,600 3,900 0 4,000
0 0 0 0 82 0 0 100
24 27 0 100 0 0 100 100
0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0
4778
20,307 3,883 9,000 G 10,042 -1,042 14,000
120 1,054 649 250 68 0 250 0
7 0 48 0 0 0 0 0
o 0 0 45 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 31,381 -31,381 0
242,153 227,719 211,311 259,953 184,615 343,71 -83,838 261,175
35 0 28 0 0 0 0 0
35 298 11 200 112 0 200 0
234 153 96 25 8 Q 25 0
779 848 938 858 362 840 18 850
183 22 6 0 0 0 0 0
2,008 4,988 3,533 2,500 743 1,300 1,200 1,400
3,244 5,309 4,782 3,583 1,225 2,140 1,443 2,250
238,909 221,410 206,519 256,370 183,390 341,651 -85,281 258,925




Seaford Town Council

Account Premises - Church Street

Code

4050
4051
4052
4055
4059
4060
4100
4115
4201
4270
4275
4301

1050
1054

Account
Code

4051
4055
4056
4115
4155
4181
4270
4275
4301

1050
1051
1054

Cost Centre 205

Rent Payable

Rates

Water & Sewerage
Electricity

Service Charge

Refuse
Telecommunications
Insurance

Cleaning

Vehicle & Equipment Maintenance
Buitding Mainfenance
Public Works Loan Board

Premises - Church Street Expenditure

Income Rent
Income Other

Premises - Church Street Income

Net Expenditure over Income

Premises - Hurdis House
Cost Centre 206

Rates

Electricity

Gas

Insurance

Professional Fees

Civic Mayors Allowance
Vehicle & Equip Maintenance
Building Maintenance

Public Works Loan Board

Premises - Hurdis House Expenditure
Income Rent

Income Insurance Recharge

Income Other

Premises - Hurdis House Income

Net Expenditure over Income

APPROVED

Budget 2015/16

Finance and GP Committee

2011-12 201213 2013-14 2014-15 2014-15 2014-15 201415 2015-2016
Actual Actual Actual Final Actualto Projected Variance Budgst
Budget  30/08/14 Outturn

15,000 15,000 15,000 17,500 7,500 17,500 0 17,500
9,288 9,815 10,092 10,355 6,544 10,355 0 10,355
0 0 -530 Q 0 0 0 0

0 0 -3,670 0 a 0 0 0
6,756 0 -6,756 8,500 0 8,500 0 8,500
191 96 -160 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 223 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 2,150 0 0 o 0 0

470 525 441 525 0 0 525 500

30 0 -10,000 500 123 500 0 500
18,089 18,089 18,089- 18,089 9,044 G 18,089 18,089
49,824 43,625 20,579 55,469 23,211 36,855 18,614 55,444
1,321 664 7,236 600 560 800 -200 600
5,600 5,600 4,267 6,525 129 6,654 -129 6,525
6,921 6,264 11,503 7,125 689 7,454 -329 7,125
42,903 37,261 9,076 48,344 22,522 29,401 18,943 48,319
0 0 85 0 3,096 3,096 -3,098 0

66 0 0 0 221 300 -300 100

0 71 0 0 0 0 0 0

700 722 741 756 758 758 -2 756

0 t] 0 0 1,559 2,000 -2,000 5,000

0 0 142 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 300 0 0 0 o 0
15,195 a50 0 0 0 0 o] 0
15,002 15,002 15,002 15,002 7,801 15,002 o] 15,002
30,963 16,745 16,240 15,758 13,1356 21,156 -5,398 20,858
14,844 8,000 8,000 8,000 25,166 0 8,000 0
721 517 707 741 C 0 741 0

60 0] 0 0 0 0 0
15,625 8,517 8,707 8,741 25,156 0 8,741 0
15,338 8,228 7,533 7,017 -12,021 21,156 -14,139 20,858




Account
Code

4013
4014
4110
4106
4181
4182
4183
4184
4185
4188
4189
4199
4274
4280

1054
1056
1080

Account
Code

4400

4401
4405

Account
Code

4402

1053
1054

Seaford Town Council

Civic Expenses
Cost Centre 210

Members Expenses
Members Training
Telecommunications
Stationery

Civic - Mayor's Expenses
Catering & Hospitality
Civic - Awards

Civic - Other

Fun Day

Town Crier Expenses
Young Mayor

Other Expenditure
Projects Expenditure
Diamond Jubillee

Civic Expenses Expenditure
Income Other

Fun Day & Tournay

Jubilee Event Income

Civic Expenses Income

Net Expenditure over Income
Grants Pool
Cost Centre 215
$137 Grants
- Grants Peol
Grants in Kind
Grants Expenditure
Repayment of Loan

Grants Income

Net Expenditure over Income

Seaford In Bloom
Cost Centre 121

Seaford In Bloom
Seaford In Bloom Expenditure

Income Grants
Other Income

Seaford In Bloom Income

Net Expenditure over Income

APPROVED

Budget 2015/16

Finance and GP Commitlee

201112 2012-13 201314 201415 2014-15 201415 201415 2015-2016
Actual Actual Actual Final Actualto  Projected Variance  Budget
Budget  30/09/14 Qufturn

59 5 0 150 13 150 0 150
608 441 444 1,500 402 402 1,098 1,500

o 0 -225 0 o] 0 0 0

378 53 0 100 o 0 100 100
1,000 1,500 600 1,500 301 1,500 0 1,500
215 750 0 750 50 100 650 780
964 2,750 -454 2,000 605 1,500 500 2,000
268 155 296 450 111 200 250 450
1,270 690 1,190 450 880 880 -430 500
69 30 75 125 35 125 0 125

0 500 0 500 2 100 400 500

¢ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

¢ 0 0 0 o 0 0 0

0 10,860 0 o] 0 0 0 0
4,833 17,734 1,926 7,625 2,399 4,957 2,568 7,675
0 0 0 0 0 a 0 0

925 590 740 0 430 430 -430 0

0 1,092 4] o 0 0 0 0

925 1,682 740 0 430 430 -430 0
3,908 16,052 1,186 7,525 1,969 4,527 2,098 7,575
850 455 0 0 0 0 0 0
19,587 23,045 26,403 29,750 18,303 28,269 1,481 29,750
2,492 2,096 1,706 2,200 2,192 2,200 0 2,200
22,929 25,596 28,109 31,950 20,495 30,469 1,481 31,950
532 532 2,129

0 0 0 0 0 532 532 2,129
22,929 25,696 28,109 31,850 20,495 29,937 949 29,821
2,755 7,867 2,873 0 7,362 7,362 7,362 a
2,765 7,867 2,873 0 7,362 7,362 -7,362 0
2,735 4,375 2,029 0 12,554 12,554 -12,554 g
0 3,492 0 0 4,880 -4,880 0
2,735 7,867 2,029 0 12,554 17,434 -17,434 0
20 0 844 0 -5,192 -10,072 10,072 0




105
106
107
108
113
114
115
116
17
118
119
125
130
134
135
220
225
301

Seaford Town Council

SUMMARY

Net Expenditure

Salts Recreation Ground
The Crouch Recreation Ground
Maitello Fields

Other Open Spaces

Crypt

South Street

Martello Tower

Seaford Head Estate
Seafront

Beach Huts

Old Town Hall

Aliotments

Other Recreation

CCTV

Community Service Other
Building Maintenance Pool
Projects Pool

Planning & Highways

Total Net Expenditure

Total Committee Expendifure

Total Committee Income

Total Net Expenditure

APPROVED

Budget 2015-16

Community Services

201112 201213 2013-14 201415 2014156  2014-15 2014415 2015-16
Actual Actual Actual Final Actual to Projected Variance Budget
Budget 30/09M14  OQutturn

87,728 99,002 82,174 88,482 10,428 75,865 12,617 51,735
54,367 56,120 53,083 56,267 13,823 50,423 5,844 37,242
2,589 5,533 4,938 5,734 74 8,611 -2,877 13,977
19,621 22,366 28,551 27,575 9,796 29,579 -2,004 34,596
43,242 7,762 1,831 5,702 972 5,082 620 5,747
0 1,i10 0 0 ] 0 0 0
1,961 2,020 2,081 2,123 2,143 2,143 -20 2,207
-12,591 10,482 -1,502 -1,368 -698 -2,317 049 -4, 869
-19,036 20,841 -33,972 -34,549 -28,301 -27,106 -7,443 -38,022
-19,856 21,350 -21,5628 -22,831 -23,815 -22 895 64 -23,112
-1,180 -1,275 -1,275 -1,275 -903 -1,275 ] ~1,275
533 3,037 831 -861 -1,007 -855 -6 -855
16,000 390 3,361 10,000 0 4,328 5,672 10,000
11,412 11,293 11,438 12,848 9,870 10,471 2,377 10,785
9,275 9,128 9,869 22,750 3,565 16,287 6,463 22,804
1] 0 8,203 6,000 7,929 7.929 -1,829 6,000
240 0 28,603 35,000 1 1 34,999 45,000
2,943 291 216 1,150 89 749 401 750
191,248 164,102 178,092 212,747 3,966 167,020 55,727 172,710
318,665 290,223 304,869 333,712 130,816 301,390 32,322 324,722
127,417 126,121 126,777 120,965 126,850 144,370 -23,405 152,011
181,248 164,102 178,092 212,747 3,966 157,020 55,727 172,710




Seaford Town Councit

Account Salts Recreation Ground

Code

4051
4052
40565

4115
4189
4201

4250
4251
4252
4260

4261

4272
4274
4275

1050
1051
1062
1053
1054
1055
1057
1058
1066
1071
1073

Cost Centre 105

Rates
Water & Sewerage
Eiectricity

Insurance
Other Expenditure
Toilet Cleaning

Public Seating

Dog Bin Emptying

Litter & Dog Bin Pch & Maintenance
Grounds Maintenance Contract

Grounds Maintenance Non Contract

Equipment Purchase
Projects Expenditure
Building Malntenance

Salts Recreation Ground Expenditure

Income Rent

Income Insurance Recharge
Income Projects

income Grants

tncome Other

Income Seating

Income Electricity recharge
income Water Recharge
Concession Income
Income Base Rent

Income Sports Pitch Hire

Salts Recreation Ground Income

Net Expenditure over Income

APPROVED

Budget 2015-16

Community Services

201112 201213 201314 2014-15 201415 201415 201415 2015-18
Actual Actual Actual Final Actual to Projected Variance Budget
Budget 30/09M14 Qutturn

541 563 578 593 353 589 4 601
2,982 2,841 2,627 2,937 510 2,937 0 3,025
485 271 336 350 592 767 -417 361
2,322 2,724 2,823 2,879 2,913 2,913 -34 3,000
0 Q 0 0 0 0 0 0
1,750 1,412 -318 1,476 0 0 1,476 0
687 640 0 0 0 0 0 0
657 1,643 1,526 1,672 1,038 1,572 0 1,619
1,083 91 85 0 0 0 0 0
85,600 87,500 89,548 94,026 20,216 83,034 10,992 70,997
2,808 4,420 3,463 5,000 5074 6,500 -1,800 5,000
0 2,376 0 0 ; 0 0 0
12,868 12,793 0 0 G 0 0 0
1,611 1,037 0 0 0 4] 0 0
113,394 118,420 100,668 108,833 30,696 98,312 10,521 84,603
937 1,703 1,140 1,043 1,439 2,328 -1,285 2,928
1,193 178 1,213 1,237 1,249 1,248 -11 1,285
8,364 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
678 0 0 0 160 0 0 0
659 763 0 0 0 0 0 0
127 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1,850 1,974 1,144 1,871 819 1,971 0 1,755
11,858 13,800 14,800 15,800 15,800 15,800 0 16,800
0 0 197 300 801 1,100 -800 1,100
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,000
25,666 19,418 18,494 20,351 20,268 22,447 -2,096 32,868
87,728 99 002 82,174 88,482 10,428 75,865 12,617 51,735




Account
Code

4052
4055
4115
4199
4250
4251
4252
4280

4261

4270
4274
4275

1050
1051
1052
1054
1065
1057
1073

Account
Code

4251
4260

4261

4274

1050
1054

Seaford Town Council

Crouch Recreation Ground
Cost Centre 106

Water & Sewerage

Electricity

Insurance

Other Expenditure

Public Seating

Dog Bin Emptying

Litter & Dog Bin Pch & Maintenance
Grounds Maintenance Contract

Grounds Maintenance Non Contract

Vehicles & Equipment Maint.
Projects Expenditure
Building Maintenance

Crouch Recreation Ground Expenditure

Income Rent

Income Insurance Recharge
income Projects

Income Other

Income Seating

Income Electricity Recharge
Income Sports Pifch Hire

Crouch Recreation Ground Income

Net Expenditure over Income

Martello Fields
Cost Centre 107

Doy Bin Emptying
Grounds Maintenance Contract

Grounds Maintenance Non Contract
Projects Expenditure
Martello Fields Expenditure

income Rent
Other Income

Marteilo Fields Income

Net Expenditure over Income

APPROVED

Budget 2015-16

Community Services

201112 201213 201314 201415 2014-15 201415 2014-15 2015-16
Actual Actual Actual Final Actual to Projected Variance Budget
Budget 30/09/14 Outiurn

2,297 2,008 1,374 2,118 28 2119 0 2,183
342 260 306 289 126 289 0 298
1,768 1,567 1,621 1,654 1,735 1,735 -81 1,787
900 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
577 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
569 1,081 1,271 1,310 742 1,310 0 1,349
429 0 227 0 0 0 0 0
46,181 47472 48,271 50,684 12,147 44,203 6,481 40,494
1,413 2,633 3,427 3,500 1,100 3,500 0 3,500
0 4] 0 0 0 0 o] 0
4,557 4,670 0 0 0 0 0 0
235 101 0 0 0 0 1] 0
59,268 59 572 56,497 59 556 15,878 53,166 6,400 48,611
2,288 2,835 2,571 2,425 1,194 1,825 600 2,475
792 687 705 718 723 723 -4 745
o] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1,081 0 0 0 40 40 -40 0
569 0 0 4] 0 0 0 0
171 130 138 145 98 145 0 149
0 0 Q 4] 0 0 0 9,000
4,901 3,452 3,414 3,289 2,065 2,733 558 12,369
54,367 56,120 53,083 56,267 13,823 50,423 5,844 37,242
456 1,017 1,144 1,047 593 1,047 0 1,078
5,541 5,664 5,796 6,087 2,493 0,628 -3,841 14,648
1,317 1,689 2,000 2,000 1,520 2,000 0 2,000
0 1,328 0 G 0 Q 0 0
7,314 9,698 8,940 9,134 4,606 12,976 -3,841 17,727
4,725 4,165 4,002 3,400 4,364 4,364 -362 3,750
0 0 0 0 168 o 0 0
4,725 4,165 4,002 3,400 4,532 4,364 -362 3,750
2,589 5,633 4,938 5734 74 8,611 -3,479 13,977




Seaford Town Council

Account Other Open Spaces

Code

4051
4052
4115
4250
4251
4252
4260

4261

4274

1052
10565
1066

Account
Code

4051
4052
4055
4056
4100
4106
4106
4110

4115
41565
4199
4201
4270
4274
4275

1650

1054
1067
1303

Cost Centre 108

Rates

Water & Sewerage

Insurance

Public Seating

Dog Bin Emptying

Litter & Dog Bin Pch & Maintenance
Grounds Maintenance Contract

Grounds Maintenance Non Contract
Projects Expenditure

Other Open Spaces Expenditure
Income Projects

Income Seating

Concession Income

Other Open Spaces inceme

Net Expenditure over Income

Crypt
Cost Centre 113

Rates

Water & Sewerage
Electricity

Gas
Telecommunications
Postage

Stationery

Advettising & Publicity

Insurance

Professional Fees

Other Expenditure

Cleaning

Vehicle & Eguipment Maintenance
Projects Expenditure

Building Maintenance

Crypt Expenditure

Income Rent

Income Other

LGC Contribution

Incorne Crypt Building Repair

Crypt Income

Net Expenditure over Income

APPROVED

Budget 2015-16

Community Services

201112 201213 201314 201415 201415  2014-16 201415 2015-16
Actual Actual Actual Final Actual to Projected Variance Budget
Budget 30/09/14 OQutturn
563 585 601 617 368 612 5 624
119 24 158 71 7 71 0 73
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
510 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
-185 1,780 2,034 1,572 1,187 1,572 4] 1,620
242 757 71 0 0 4] 0 0
19,870 20,303 20,776 21,815 6,210 23,824 -2,009 28,779
1,377 1,792 4,911 3,500 1,779 3,500 0 3,500
0 0 0 0 245 0 0 0
22,496 25,241 28,551 27,676 9,796 29,579 -2,004 34,596
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0
2,875 2,875 0 0 0 0 0 0
2,875 2,875 0 0 0 0 0 0
19,621 22,366 28,551 27,675 9,796 29,579 -2,004 34,596
5,023 5,220 5,359 5,498 3,276 5,464 34 5,673
78 132 168 200 5 200 Q 208
1,118 846 783 876 204 876 0 902
2,144 1,486 1,861 2,214 767 2,214 0 2,280
310 308 77 0 0 0 0 0
12 3 0 10 4] 10 0 10
211 111 0 100 0 100 0 100
563 107 244 300 43 300 0 1,000
1,100 1,145 -147 1,204 746 1,189 15 1,225
0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 50 9 9 41 50
9 274 339 500 30 500 0 650
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35,052 2,642 -3B89 0 0 0 0 0
414 455 0 0 0 0 0 0
46,034 12,728 8,325 10,252 5,080 10,862 90 11,997
2,792 4,965 6,471 5,250 4,108 5,780 -530 6,250
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 o 0 0 0 0 G 0
0 o 23 0 0 0 4] 0
2,792 4,966 6,494 5,250 4,108 5,780 -530 6,250
43,242 7,762 1,831 5,702 972 5,082 620 5,747




Seaford Town Council

Account South Street Tollets

Code Cost Cente 114

4275  Building Maintenance
Soufh Street Expenditure

1054  Income Other

South Street Income

Net Expenditure over Income

Account Martello Tower

Code Cost Centre 115

4115  Insurance

4274 Projects Expendifure
Martello Tower Expenditure

1050  Income Rent

Martello Tower Income

Net Expenditure over Income

Account Seaford Head Estate

Code CostCentre 116
4115  Insurance
4199  Other Expenditure
4250  Public Seating
4251  Dog Bin Emptying
4252  Litter & Dog Bin Pch & Maintenance
4260  Grounds Maintenance Contract
4261  Grounds Maintenance Non Contract
4274  Projects Expenditure
4275  Buildings Maintenance
4500  Nature Reserve Expenses
Seaford Head Estate Expenditure
1050  Income Rent
1053  Income Grants
1054  Income Other
1055  Income Seating
1066 Income Concession
1200  Income Mature Reserve

Seaford Head Estate Income

Net Expenditure over Income

APPROVED

Budget 2015-16

Community Setvices

201112 201213 2013-14 201415 201415 2014-15  2014-15 2015-16
Actuat Actual Actual Final Actual to Projected Variance Budget
Budget 30/09/14  Outturn
0 2,050 1] 0 0 0 v} 0
0 2,050 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 940 4] 1] 0 0 0 0
0 940 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 1,110 0 Q 1] 0 0 0
1,961 2,020 2,081 2,123 2,143 2,143 -20 2,207
0 0 0 0 0 4] 0 1]
1,961 2,020 2,081 2,123 2,143 2,143 -20 2,207
0 0 0 4] 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1,961 2,020 2,081 2123 2,143 2,143 =20 2,207
1,008 1,131 1,165 1,188 1,200 1,200 -12 1,236
0 0 0 4] 0 0 0 0
0 678 0 0 0 0 0 0
456 1,017 763 1,048 593 1,048 0 1,080
0 122 0 Q 0 0 0 4]
0 1] 0 0 649 2,299 -2,299 335
844 220 270 2,250 152 1,000 1,250 2,000
0 1,168 0 0 0 0 0 0
349 0 0 0 0 0 1] 0
0 14,254 10,500 8,371 10,500 -2,129 10,500
2,747 4,336 16,452 14,986 10,965 16,047 -3,190 15,151
3,750 3,750 3,750 3,750 3,750 3,750 0 10,000
7,638 6,534 6,534 6,534 0 6,534 0 3,350
650 83 0 0 10 10 -10 0
0 801 0 0 Q 0 0 0
3,300 3,650 3,970 4,070 4,070 4,070 0 4,170
0 0 3,700 2,000 3,833 4,000 -2,000 2,500
15,338 14,818 17,954 16,354 11,663 18,364 «2,010 20,020
-12,691 _ -10,482 -1,602 -1,368 -698 2,317 -1,180 -4,869




Seaford Town Council

Account Seafront

Code

4052
40565
4115
4201
4250
4251
4252
4253
4261

4274
4275

1064
1055
1087
1058

1066
1092

Account
Code

4051
4115
4199
4275

1054
1060
10861

Cost Centre 117

Water & Sewerage

Electricity

Insurance

Cleaning

Public Seating

Dog Bin Emplying

Lifter & Dog Bin Pch & Maintenance
Shelters

Grounds Maintenance Non Contract

Projects Expenditure

Building Maintenance

Seafront Expenditure

Income Other

income Seating

Income Electricity Recharge
Income Water Recharge

Income Concession

Income Grnds Maint Non Contract

Seafront Income

Net Expenditure over Income

Beach Huts
Coast Centre 118

Rates

Insurance

Other Expenditure
Building Maintenance
Beach Huts Expenditure
income Other

Beach Hut Site Licence
Beach Hut Annual Rental

Beach Huts Income

Net Expenditure over Income

APPROVED

Budget 2015-16

Community Services

201112 201213 201314 201415 201415  2014-15 201415 2015-16
Actual Actual Actual Final Actual to Projected Variance Budget
Budget 30/08/14 Outturn

113 124 103 170 68 170 [} 175
2,625 2,145 3,969 2,200 1,318 2,200 0 2,266
488 483 498 508 503 503 5 518
23 g 4] 50 0 0 50 0
300 120 263 0 0 0 0 0
1,182 2,817 694 0 0 0 4] 0
1,028 114 0 0 4] 0 0 0
1,440 1,809 1,672 1,848 600 1,440 408 1,690
2,374 2,065 3,046 2,560 20,639 21,138 -18,639 2,500
7,408 8,245 0 0 0 0 0
3,340 90 4] 0 0 0 0 0
20,29 18,122 10,245 7,276 23,128 25452 18,176 7,149
2,715 238 0 0 0 ] 0 0
83 130 368 ° 0 0 0 0
2,562 2,144 3,634 2,200 1,071 2,200 0 2,266
17 51 0 70 133 133 -63 80
33,850 36,400 40,215 39,655 41,555 41,555 -2,000 42,825
0 0 a 0 8,670 8,670 -8,670 0
39,327 38,963 44,217 41,825 51,429 52,568 10,733 45171
-19,036  -20,841 -33,972 -34,54%  -28,301 -27,106 -7,443 -38,022
1,593 1,797 2,122 2417 1,479 2,417 0 3,171
887 983 1,041 1,062 1,053 1,053 9 1,085
0 0 2 0 18 0 0 Q
730 240 0 0 0 0 0 0
3,210 3,020 3,165 3,479 2,550 3470 9 4,256
221 50 54 0 30 30 -30 0
13,238 14,000 14,400 14,880 14,905 14,905 -25 15,326
9,607 10,320 10,239 11,430 11,430 11,430 0 12,042
23,066 24,370 24,693 26,310 26,365 26,365 -55 27,368
-18,856  -21,350 -21,528 -22,831  -23,815  -22.895 64 -23,112




Seaford Town Council

Account Oid Town Hali

Code

4115
4275

1050
1061

Cost Centre 119

Insurance
Building Maintenance

Old Town Half Expenditure

income Rent
Income Insurance Recharge

Old Town Hall Income

Net Expenditure over Income

Account Allotments

Code

4155
4199
4260
4261
4272
4274

1050
1054

Account
Code

4199
4410

Account
Code

4055
41156
4270
4276

Cost Centre 125

Professional Fees

Other Expenditure

Grounds Maintenance Contract
Grounds Maintenance Non Contract
Equipment Purchase

Projects

Allotments Expenditure

Income Rent
Income Other

Allotments Income

Net Expenditure over Income

Other Recreation
Cost Centre 130

Other Expenditure
Swimming Pool

Other Recreation Expenditure

Other Recreation Income

Net Expenditure over Income

CcCcTV
Cost Centre 134

Electricity

Insurance

Vehicle & Equipment Maintenance
CCTV

CCTV Expenditure

CCTV Income

Net Expenditure over Income

APPROVED

Budget 2015-16

Community Services

201112 201213 2013414 2014-15 201415 201415 2014415 201516
Actual Actual Actual Final Actual to Projected Variance Budget
Budget 30/09M14  Outturn

169 174 179 183 184 184 -1 180
120 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
289 174 179 183 184 184 -1 190
1,275 1,275 1,275 1,275 903 1,275 0 1,275
194 174 179 183 184 184 1 190
1,469 1,449 1,454 1,458 1,087 1,459 1 1,465
-1,180 -1,275 -1,275 -1,275 -903 -1,275 -2 -1,275
0 0 220 ] 0 0 0] 0
841 4,689 938 967 393 a7 0 996
1,340 1,370 1,402 0 0 0 0 0
0 2,500 0 0 0 0 0 0
438 o 0 0 ¢] 0] 0 0
1,580 0 0 0 0 ] 0 0
4,299 8,559 2,560 967 393 967 0 996
807 833 833 861 855 855 6 855
2,959 4,689 896 967 545 967 0 996
3,766 5,522 1,729 1,828 1,400 1,822 6 1,851
533 3,037 331 -861 -1,007 -B65 -6 -855
0 0 -201 0 0 Q 0 0
10,000 390 3,562 10,000 0 4,328 5,672 10,000
10,000 390 3,361 10,000 [t} 4,328 5672 10,000
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10,000 390 3,361 10,000 0 4,328 5,672 10,000
1,799 1,507 1,534 1,656 636 1,656 0 1,706
757 839 889 907 899 899 8 926
0 0 0 1,000 0 0 1,000 0
8,856 8,947 9,015 9,285 8,285 7916 ,369 8,153
i1,412 11,293 11,438 12,848 9,870 10,471 2,377 10,785
] 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0
11,412 11,293 11,438 12,848 9,870 10471 2,377 10,785




Seaford Town Council

Account Community Service Other

Code

4115
4187
41895
4262
4273

4274
4281
4290

1053
1054
1064
1065
1070
1072
1075

1090
1301

Cost Centre 135

Insurance

Young Mayors Awards Expenditure
Community Service Events Expenditure
Tree Warden Expenses

Christmas Lights

Projects Expenditure
Chrisimas Event Expenditure
Physical Activity Project

Community Service Other Expenditure

Income Grants

Income Other

Income Young Mayors Awards
Income Xmas Lights

Income Community Service Events
Income Tree Wardens

Christmas Event Income

Incoeme Physical Activity Project
CS Events Bin Hire

Community Service Other Income

Net Expenditure over Income

Account Building Maintenance Pool

Code

4275

1091

4274

Cost Centre 220

Building Maintenance

Building Maintenance Pool Expenditure
Income Building Maintenance

Building Maintenance Pool Income

Net Expenditure over Income

Projects Pool
Cost Centre 225

Project Expenditure

Projects Pool Expenditure

Projects Pool Income

Net Expenditure over Income

APPROVED

Budget 2015-16

Community Services

2011-12 201213 201314 201415 201415 201415 2014-15 2015-16
Actual Actual Actual Final Actual to Projected Variance Budget
Budget 30/09/14  Qutturn
117 129 137 140 188 188 -48 194
1,100 1,887 -515 0 0 0 0 V]
552 232 929 200 1,172 1,172 972 200
0 1,656 1,633 2,310 41 72 2,238 2,310
8,496 9,437 9,667 13,000 1,624 13,000 0 13,000
2,157 80 0 0 0 ¢ 0 0
690 0 0 130 3,500 -3,500 0
0 0 2,444 8,000 2,520 5,000 3,000 8,000
12,422 14,211 14,295 23,650 5675 22 932 718 23,704
0 256 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 400 0 0 0 0 0 0
1,100 1,837 0 0 0 0 0 0
450 809 1,385 500 0 500 0 500
707 16 596 0 1,085 1,098 -1,085 0
4] 0 1,003 8] 315 350 -350 400
830 1,567 1,335 400 0 4,000 -3,600 0
0 0 0 0 700 700 -700 0
4] 0 7 0 0 0 0 0
3,147 5,085 4,328 900 2,110 6,645 -5,745 900
9,275 9,126 9,969 22,750 3,565 16,287 6,463 22,804
0] 0 8,293 6,000 9,762 9,762 -3,762 6,000
0 0 8,293 6,000 9,762 9,762 -3,762 6,000
0 0 0 0 1,833 1,833 -1,833 0
0 0 0 0 1,833 1,833 -1,833 0
0 0 8,293 6,000 7,829 7,929 -1,929 6,000
240 0 29,603 35,000 1 1 34,999 45,000
240 0 28,603 35,000 1 1 34,899 45,000
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
240 0 29,603 35,000 1 1 34,999 45,000




Seaford Town Council Budget 2015-16 Community Services

201112 201213 2013-14 201418 201415 201415 201415 2015-16

Actual Actual Actual Final Actual to Projected Variance Budget
Budget 30/09M4 Outturn

Account Planning & Highways
Code Cost Centre 301

4199  Other Expenditure 125 131 0 4Q0 -1 -1 401

4262  Tree Warden Expenses 2,345 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4263  Bus Shelter Maintenance/Cleaning 818 258 216 750 a0 750 0 750
Planning & Highways Expenditure 3,288 389 216 1,150 89 749 401 750

1053  Income Grants 345 98 0 0 0 0 4] 0
Planning & Highways Income 345 98 0 1] 0 0 0 0
Net Expenditure over Income 2,943 291 216 1,150 89 749 401 750

APPROVED




Account
Code

4000
4001
4002
4009
4010
4011
4041
4045
4046
4061
4052
4055
4058
4080
4100
4105
4108
4110
4111
4113
4114
4115
4155
4156
4199
4201
4250
4251
4252
4261
4270
4271
4272
4274
4275
4301

1000
1001
1002
1003

1004
1005
1007
1010
1111
1050
1051
1054
1055
10567
1063
1100

Seaford Town Council

Budget 2015-16

Golf Gourse Commillee

201112 201213 201314 201415 201415 201415  2016-16 2016-17 2017-2018
Actual Actual Actual Final Actualto  Projected Final Final Final
Budget 30/09/14 Qutturn Budget Budget Budget

Golf Course
Cost Centre 101
Salarles & Wages 75954 77829 79541
Employers NI 4682 4883 5067
Employers Superannuation 13948 14644 14967
Recruitment Costs 0 0 8]
Staff Training 1500 1500 1500
Staff Protective Clothing 1000 1000 1000
Golf Professional Retainer 41006 41908 42830
Golf Course Player Costs 2350 2500 2750
Golf Club Membership Fees 23540 24585 25410
Rates 0 0 0
Water & Sewerage 8000 8500 3000
Etectricity 1000 1200 1400
Gas 0 0 0
Refuse 300 300 300
Telecommunications 300 300 300
Postage 300 300 300
Stationery 200 200 200
Advertising & Publicity 3000 3000 3000
Office Equipment New
Software Support 300 300 300
Licence Fee 75 B0 85
Insurance 7950 8188 8434
Professional Fees 0 0 0
Bank Charges 2200 2300 2400
Other Expenditure 0 0 0
Cleaning 0 0] 0
Public Seating 0 0 0
Dog Bin Emptying 1700 1750 1800
Litter & Dog Bin Pch & Maintenance 0 o 0
Grounds Maintenance Non Contract 26589 26100 26622
Vehicle & Equipment Maintenance 14500 14790 15000
Vehicle & Equipment Lease 20996 20096 20996
Equipment Purchase 0 12000 33000
Projects Expenditure 0 0 0
Building Maintenance 2000 2000 2009
Public Works Loan Payment 0 4] 0
Rent of shop, locker and changing rooms 18000 19000 20000
Buggy lease 690 700 710
Buggy fuet 300 340 360
Golf Course Expenditure 244,099 247,047 234,241 454,444 203,873 363,199 274380 291193 319272
Golf Course Season Ticket 183826 200013 211712
Golf Course Green Fees Mid week 49979 57458 63342
Golf Course Green Fees w/end b/holiday 40429 46025 49717
Golf Course Specials 40063 46042 50892
Corporate 10000 11667 12500
Golf Course Lockers 5233 5510 5667
Golf Course Credit Card Charge 100 110 120
Golf Course Air Traffic Control 5000 5000 5000
Asset Sale/Part Exchange Value 0 0 0
Income Filming 0 0 b
Income Rent 0 0 0
Income Insurance Recharge 0 0 0
Income Other 0 0 0
Income Seating 0 0 0
income Electricity Recharge 0 0 0
Income Gas Recharge 0 0 0
Income Adverlising 1000 1500 2000
Clubhouse income 0 0 0
Buggy Hire 6000 7000 8000
Golf Course Income 333121 300177 275504 480153 245386 296740 341630 380324 408349
Net Course Expenditure -89022 -53130 -41283 -25709 -41513 66459 70250  -89131 -89877

APPROVED




Seaford Town Council

Account Golf Ciubhouse
Code Cost Cenire 103

4000
4001
4002
4009
4010

4051
4052
4055
4056
4060
4100
4106
4106
4110
4113
4114
4115
4156
4201
4272
4275
4301
4303
4304
4305

1050
1100
1305
1306
1307
1308
1309

Salaries & Wages
Employers M
Employers Superannuation
Recruitment Costs
Staff Training

Staff Uniform

Rates

Water & Sewerage
Etectricity

Gas

Refuse
Telecommunications
Postage

Stationery

Advertising & Publicity
Software Support
Licence Fee & Sky
Insurance

Bank Charges
Cleaning

Equipment Purchase
Building Maintenance
Public Woarks Loan Payment
Food Expenditure

Bar Expenditure

Fire extinguishers

Clubhouse Expenditure

Income Rent

Income Advertising

Income hire pro shop & changing rooms
Income Golf Club Room Hires
Income Bar Sales

Income Food Sales

[ncome Fruit Machine

Clubhouse Income

Clubouse Net expenditure

Total Goif Expenditure

APPROVED

Budge{ 2015-16

Golf Course Commiltee

2011-12 2012413 201314 201415 2014-15 2014-15 201516 201617 2017-2018
Actual Actual Actual Final Actuatto  Projected Final Final Final

Budget 30/09/14 Outturn Budget Budget Budget
108600 121872 135270

5959 6183 6412

13596 14232 14375

500 1000 1000

1000 1000 1000

500 500 1000

23000 24000 25000

1200 1300 1500

6000 6300 8660

4500 4800 5100

300 500 800

1000 1100 1200

200 300 400

300 300 400

2000 2500 3000

300 300 300

1000 1100 1200

3779 3892 4009

1500 1800 2000

11000 12000 13000

2000 2000 2000

1000 1000 1500

110000  $10000 1410000

41400 59700 75000

40417 59667 100000

800 620 640

381651 437966 512766

1200 1300 1400

2000 3000 4000

18000 19000 20000

25000 45000 60000

121250 179000 230000

82800 119400 148500

3000 3000 4000

253250 369700 467900

128401 68266 44366

-39022 -53130 -41263 -25709 -41513 66459 581560 -20865  -44811
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Golf Course Fees 2015 - 2016

Ticket Type  Price including VAT
2015-2016

Season Tickets

7 Day Adult £683
5 Day Adult £532
5 Day Concessional {over 60) £473
Junior £63
Youth 18-20 £185
intermediate 21-25 £324
Intermediate 26-29 £456

Green Fees {(Mon-Fri)

Mid-Week Adult Day £30
Mid-Week Adult £20
Mid-Week Concession Day £25
Mid-Week Concession fi6
Mid-Week Twilight £14
Mid-Weelk Junior £10
Mid-Week Winter Warmers £12

Green Fees (W/E & B/H)

Week-End Adult Day £35
Week-End Adult £25
Week-End Concession Day £28
Week-End Concession £19
Week-End Twilight £17
Week-End Junior £12
Week-End Winter Warmers £16
Reciprocal £10
Lockers Small (Annual) £40
Lockers Medium {Annual) £65

Lockers Large {(Annual) £80




Section 1 — Accounting statements 2013/14 for

Enter name of

reporting body here:

: &‘4‘(9@@ Ty G:;";l,u"\C'\ L ConnciI!Meeting |

Readers should note that throughout this annual return references to a "local council' or 'council' also
relate to a parish meeting. '

' 1 Balances

brought forward 330.2[? 3620”-,'—8

2 {(+} Annual
. precept

3 {+} Total other
: receipts

4 () Staffcosts

‘5 () Loan
i interest/capital
repayments

'6 () Al other
i - payments

7 {=} Balances
: carried forward

8 Total cash and

; short term
investments

9 Total fixed assets

{ plus other long

term investments
and assets’

1 1 Disclosure

SeAaeza  IA3,512.

Total balances and reserves at the begmnmg of the year as
recorded in the financial records. Value must agreeto Box 7 of
. previous year.

" Total amount of precept received or receivable in the year.

2 o7 Ve Total income or recelpts as recorded in the cashbook less the
lf‘é 4 4— q / 0411‘ precept received (I|ne 2}. Include any grants received here.

2,675 20,687

33,09

33,091

621,538 WSSO
F2U8 500,136

Total expencilture or payments made fo and on behalf of all
employees. Include salaties and wages, PAYE and NI (employees |
“and employers}, pensmn contributions qnd employment expenses

: Total expencilture or payments of capttal and mterest made dunng
the yearon the council's borrowings (if any).

 Total expenditure or payments as recorded in the cashbook less '
staff costs {line 4) and loan lnterest.’capltal repayments {line 5}.

Total ba!ances and Teserves at the end of the year.
Must equal (1 +2+3) (4+5+6)

The sum of all current and deposn bank accounts, cash holdmgs

53& 24_3 é(fzf 030 and short term investments held as at 31 March - to agree with

8,‘?37,?5! 8938,10)
;10 Total borrowmgs 2‘ q_l I g? 63;?1 Ocm_

bank reconciliation.

‘ The otiginal Asset and Investment Ragister value of all fixed ;
assets, plus other long term assets owned by the council as at 31
March !

The outstanding sanital balance as at 31 March of all loans from
third parties {including PWLB).

The council acts as sole trustee for and is responsible for

note managing trust funds or assets. The figures In the accounting

Trust funds statements above do not include any trust transactions.

{including \/ \/ | !

chantab]e} !
| certtfy that for the year ended 31 March 2014 | confirm that these accounting statements were
the accounting statements in this annual return approved by the council on this date:

present fairly the financial position of the council
and its income and expenditure, or properly

N\

present receipts and payments, as the case may | gnd recorded as minute reference:
be. ' '

Cl\y - 2
Signed by Chair of the meeting approving these
accounting statements.

WMPM Iyt
Date "tf{\t‘o\\b‘_“ ‘
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